

# THORPE ST ANDREW ANNUAL PUBLIC TOWN MEETING

### ALL WELCOME AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND

Town Hall, Pound Lane, Thorpe St Andrew, Norwich, NR7 0UL Tel/Fax: (01603) 701048 Email: office@thorpestandrew-tc.gov.uk

## Agenda of Annual Public Town Meeting

You are hereby invited to attend the Annual Public Town Meeting of Thorpe St Andrew to be held at Roxley Hall on 13<sup>th</sup> May 2024 from 6.00pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

M Barron

Michelle Barron Chief Executive Officer

#### **AGENDA**

- 1 To confirm the minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on 19th May 2023
- 2 Annual Report of Thorpe St Andrew Town Council from the Town Mayor, Councillor Fraser Bowe.
- 3 Finance to follow
  - i. Finance Statement 2023/24
  - ii. Variance Report 2023/24
- 4 Update from Local Organisations
  - a) Norfolk Police
  - b) Thorpe St Andrew Parish Church
  - c) Royal British Legion
  - d) Thorpe History Group
  - e) Thorpe Dementia Support
  - f) Dussindale Centre
  - g) Community Groups verbal
- 5 Public Participation
- 6 Close

Issued 16/04/2024

#### **Chief Executive Officer – Michelle Barron**

Thorpe St Andrew Town Council, Town Hall, Pound Lane, Thorpe St Andrew, NR7 0UL Tel: 01603 701048 Email: <a href="michelle.barron@thorpestandrew-tc.gov.uk">michelle.barron@thorpestandrew-tc.gov.uk</a> Website: www.thorpestandrew-tc.gov.uk VAT

No. 107 2921 90